

**New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Engineering Department**

**Order for Professional Services No. T3959
Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. T100.580
Replacement of Structure Nos. E112.95A and E112.95B**

**Responses to Inquiries
Request for Expressions of Interest**

1. **Inquiry:** Staffing Estimate – Project Staffing Schedule states that an 11x17 page can be used. Do to the length of the schedule, can more than one page be used?

Response: Use one 11x17 sheet.

2. **Inquiry:** Project Schedule – It states an 11x17 page can be used. Can more than one page be used?

Response: Use one 11x17 sheet.

3. **Inquiry:** EOI Page 15 of 39, Item 4 states that a Part time Structural Engineer will be required. However there are not hours in the project staffing. Do we need to provide a Structural Engineer? If so, should we just take 160 hours from one of the Inspectors and show a Structural Engineer?

Response: A Structural Engineer will NOT be required.

4. **Inquiry:** Would like clarification on Project Schedule.

It states project is 57 months (2 pre-construction, 52 months construction, and 3 months close-out.

However, Notice to Proceed would be December 2024 and Administration Project Close out June 2029. Based on those dates, that is only 55 months.

It also states on page 14, that construction will commence in December of 2024 and be completed by March 2029, which is 52 months.

It seems like more of a 55-month schedule, please confirm.

Response: Duration including 2 months of preconstruction activity is 57 months.